
ф т (XJ с
х X ' '
X ф о ст:
<XJ ш 1_ X
m 
о

к— 
у

о
X

X 
ф CZ

X о. к— d с
ф Л5 ф *5 X
X 
ПЗ

>4 
и 
о

CI
2

ф 
CL 
ZT

X 
X

x L. ю >» X



Ра
зд

ел
 1.

 П
ос

ту
пл

ен
ия

 и
 в

ы
пл

ат
ы

2 
из

 7

Су
м

м
а

За
 п

ре
де

ла
м

и 
пл

ан
ов

ог
о 

пе
ри

од
а

00

Н
а 

20
22

 г.
 

вт
ор

ой
 п

ла
но

вы
й 

пе
ри

од О

o' 0,
00

7 
50

0 
45

8,
00

0,
00

7 
40

0 
45

8,
00

6 
99

2 
45

8,
00

0,
00

О 
о
8
О
00 о

0,
00

10
0 

00
0,

00

О
CD 
o'

00
‘0

Н
а 

20
21

 г.
 

пе
рв

ы
й 

пл
ан

ов
ы

й 
пе

ри
од

хО

00
‘0

О 

сГ

7 
50

0 
45

8,
00

0,
00

7 
40

0 
45

8,
00

6 
99

2 
45

8,
00

00
‘0

40
8 

00
0,

00 00
‘0

10
0 

00
0,

00 00
‘0

00
‘0

Н
а 

20
20

 г.
 

те
ку

щ
ий

 
ф

ин
ан

со
вы

й 
го

д

00
‘0

00
‘0

7 
50

0 
45

8,
00

0,
00

7 
40

0 
45

8,
00

6 
99

2 
45

8,
00

00
‘0

О о 
o' о о
оо 
о

0,
00

10
0 

00
0,

00 00
‘0

00
‘0

Ан
ал

ит
ич

ес
ки

й 
ко

д
Ко

д 
по

 б
ю

дж
ет

но
й 

кл
ас

си
ф

ик
ац

ии
 Р

Ф

m X X 12
0

13
0

13
0

13
0

13
0

14
0

15
0

18
0

18
0

Ко
д 

ст
ро

ки

гч

00
01

00
02

10
00

11
00

12
00

12
10

12
20

12
30

13
00

14
00

15
00

15
10

Н
аи

м
ен

ов
ан

ие
 п

ок
аз

ат
ел

я 

ь

т—

О
ст

ат
ок

 с
ре

дс
тв

 н
а 

на
ча

ло
 т

ек
ущ

ег
о 

ф
ин

ан
со

во
го

 г
од

а
О

ст
ат

ок
 с

ре
дс

тв
 н

а 
ко

не
ц 

те
ку

щ
ег

о 
ф

ин
ан

со
во

го
 г

од
а

Д
ох

од
ы

, в
се

го
:

до
хо

ды
 о

т 
со

бс
тв

ен
но

ст
и,

 в
се

го

до
хо

ды
 о

т 
ок

аз
ан

ия
 у

сл
уг

, р
аб

от
, 

ко
м

пе
нс

ац
ии

 з
ат

ра
т 

уч
ре

ж
де

ни
й,

вс
ег

о
до

хо
ды

 о
т 

по
ст

уп
ле

ни
я 

су
бс

ид
ии

 н
а 

ф
ин

ан
со

во
е 

об
ес

пе
че

ни
е 

вы
по

лн
ен

ия
 

м
ун

иц
ип

ал
ьн

ог
о 

за
да

ни
я 

за
 с

че
т 

ср
ед

ст
в 

бю
дж

ет
а 

пу
бл

ич
но

-п
ра

во
во

го
 

об
ра

зо
ва

ни
я,

 с
оз

да
вш

ег
о 

уч
ре

ж
де

ни
е

до
хо

ды
 о

т 
ок

аз
ан

ия
 у

сл
уг

, 
вы

по
лн

ен
ия

 р
аб

от
 з

а 
пл

ат
у 

св
ер

х 
ус

та
но

вл
ен

но
го

 м
ун

иц
ип

ал
ьн

ог
о

за
да

ни
я

до
хо

ды
 о

т 
ок

аз
ан

ия
 п

ла
тн

ы
х 

ус
лу

г,
 

вы
по

лн
ен

ия
 р

аб
от

до
хо

ды
 о

т 
ш

тр
аф

ов
, п

ен
ей

, и
ны

х 
су

м
м

 
пр

ин
уд

ит
ел

ьн
ог

о 
из

ъя
ти

я,
 в

се
го

бе
зв

оз
м

ез
дн

ы
е 

де
не

ж
ны

е 
по

ст
уп

ле
ни

я,
 в

се
го

пр
оч

ие
 д

ох
од

ы
, в

се
го

це
ле

вы
е 

су
бс

ид
ии



0,
00

00
‘0

00
‘0

ОCD 
о

О 
cd 
o'

7 
50

0 
45

8,
00

6 
24

9 
65

8,
00

4 
76

9 
52

2,
00

58
 4

40
,0

0

00
‘0

1 4
21

 69
6,

00 Оо, 
д' о о
о о 10

0 
00

0,
00

10
0 

00
0,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

о о
о

00
‘0

00
‘0 0,

00

00
‘0

7 
50

0 
45

8,
00

6 
24

9 
65

8,
00

4 
76

9 
52

2,
00

58
 4

40
,0

0

0,
00

1 4
21

 69
6,

00

10
0 

00
0,

00

10
0 

00
0,

00

10
0 

00
0,

00 00
‘0

00
‘0 0,

00

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

7 
50

0 
45

8,
00

6 
24

9 
65

8,
00

4 
76

9 
52

2,
00

58
 4

40
,0

0

0,
00

1 4
21

 6
96

,0
0

10
0 

00
0,

00

10
0 

00
0,

00

10
0 

00
0,

00

0,
00

00
‘0 0,

00

18
0

17
0 X 51
0

44
0 X X

-
сч
х-

СП О'

30
0

32
0

32
1

32
2

32
3

34
0

15
20

19
00

19
80

19
81

19
82

20
00

21
00

21
10

21
20

21
30

21
40

22
00

22
10

22
11

22
12

сч 
сч 22

20

су
бс

ид
ии

 н
а 

ос
ущ

ес
тв

ле
ни

е 
ка

пи
та

ль
ны

х 
вл

ож
ен

ий

до
хо

ды
 о

т 
оп

ер
ац

ий
 с

 а
кт

ив
ам

и,
 в

се
го

пр
оч

ие
 п

ос
ту

пл
ен

ия
, в

се
го

ув
ел

ич
ен

ие
 о

ст
ат

ко
в 

де
не

ж
ны

х 
ср

ед
ст

в 
за

 с
че

т 
во

зв
ра

та
 д

еб
ит

ор
ск

ой
 

за
до

лж
ен

но
ст

и 
пр

ош
лы

х 
ле

т
ув

ел
ич

ен
ие

 с
то

им
ос

ти
 м

ат
ер

иа
ль

ны
х

за
па

со
в

Ра
сх

од
ы

, в
се

го

на
 в

ы
пл

ат
ы

 п
ер

со
на

лу
, в

се
го

оп
ла

та
 т

ру
Д

а

пр
оч

ие
 в

ы
пл

ат
ы

 п
ер

со
на

лу
, в

 т
ом

 
чи

сл
е 

ко
м

пе
нс

ац
ио

нн
ог

о 
ха

ра
кт

ер
а

ин
ы

е 
вы

пл
ат

ы
, з

а 
ис

кл
ю

че
ни

ем
 ф

он
да

 
оп

ла
ты

 т
ру

да
 у

чр
еж

де
ни

я,
 д

ля
 

вы
по

лн
ен

ия
 о

тд
ел

ьн
ы

х 
по

лн
ом

оч
ий

вз
но

сы
 п

о 
об

яз
ат

ел
ьн

ом
у 

со
ци

ал
ьн

ом
у 

ст
ра

хо
ва

ни
ю

 н
а 

вы
пл

ат
ы

 п
о 

оп
ла

те
 

тр
уд

а 
ра

бо
тн

ик
ов

 и
 и

ны
е 

вы
пл

ат
ы

 
ра

бо
тн

ик
ам

 у
чр

еж
де

ни
й,

 в
се

го
со

ци
ал

ьн
ы

е 
и 

ин
ы

е 
вы

пл
ат

ы
 

на
се

ле
ни

ю
, в

се
го

со
ци

ал
ьн

ы
е 

вы
пл

ат
ы

 гр
аж

да
на

м
, 

кр
ом

е 
пу

бл
ич

ны
х 

но
рм

ат
ив

ны
х 

со
ци

ал
ьн

ы
х 

вы
пл

ат
по

со
би

я,
 к

ом
пе

нс
ац

ии
 и

 и
ны

е 
со

ци
ал

ьн
ы

е 
вы

пл
ат

ы
 гр

аж
да

на
м

, 
кр

ом
е 

пу
бл

ич
ны

х 
но

рм
ат

ив
ны

х
об

яз
ат

ел
ьс

тв
Су

бс
ид

ии
 г

ра
ж

да
на

м
 н

а 
пр

ио
бр

ет
ен

ие
 

ж
ил

ья
П

ри
об

ре
те

ни
е 

то
ва

ро
в,

 р
аб

от
, у

сл
уг

 в 
по

ль
зу

 г
ра

ж
да

н 
в 

це
ля

х 
их

 
со

ци
ал

ьн
ог

о 
об

ес
пе

че
ни

я
вы

пл
ат

ы
 с

ти
пе

нд
ий

, о
су

щ
ес

тв
ле

ни
е 

ин
ы

х 
ра

сх
од

ов
 н

а 
со

ци
ал

ьн
ую

 
по

дд
ер

ж
ку

 о
бу

ча
ю

щ
их

ся
 з

а 
сч

ет
 

ср
ед

ст
в 

ст
ип

ен
ди

ал
ьн

ог
о 

ф
он

да

3 и
з 

7



00
‘0

5 
64

8,
00

0,
00

1 9
48

,0
0

3 7
00

,0
0

0,
00

0,
00

00
‘0 0,

00

00
‘0

О

o'

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

00
‘0 0,

00

0,
00

5 6
48

,0
0

ОCD
o'

1 9
48

,0
0

3 
70

0,
00

0,
00

00
‘0 0,

00

0,
00

00
‘0

о

o'

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

00
‘0 0,

00

0,
00

5 6
48

,0
0

о

1 9
48

,0
0

3 7
00

,0
0

О

о 0,
00

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

ОCD 
o'

00
‘0

35
0

85
0

85
1

85
2

85
3 X 81
0

86
2

86
3 X

83
1 X 24
1 Cs|V ГЧ

о m csi 
(N 23

00

23
10

23
20

23
30

24
00

24
10

24
20

24
30

25
00

25
20

26
00

26
10

26
20

на
 п

ре
м

ир
ов

ан
ие

 ф
из

ич
ес

ки
х 

ли
ц 

за
 

до
ст

иж
ен

ия
 в 

об
ла

ст
и 

ку
ль

ту
ры

, 
ис

ку
сс

тв
а,

 о
бр

аз
ов

ан
ия

, н
ау

ки
 и

 
те

хн
ик

и,
 а 

та
кж

е 
на

 п
ре

до
ст

ав
ле

ни
е 

гр
ан

то
в 

с 
це

ль
ю

 п
од

де
рж

ки
 п

ро
ек

то
в 

в 
об

ла
ст

и 
на

ук
и,

 к
ул

ьт
ур

ы
 и

 и
ск

ус
ст

ва
уп

ла
та

 н
ал

ог
ов

, с
бо

ро
в 

и 
ин

ы
х 

пл
ат

еж
ей

, в
се

го
на

ло
г 

на
 и

м
ущ

ес
тв

о 
ор

га
ни

за
ци

й 
и 

зе
м

ел
ьн

ы
й 

на
ло

г
ин

ы
е 

на
ло

ги
 (в

кл
ю

ча
ем

ы
е 

в 
со

ст
ав

 
ра

сх
од

ов
) в

 б
ю

дж
ет

ы
 б

ю
дж

ет
но

й 
си

ст
ем

ы
 Р

ос
си

йс
ко

й 
Ф

ед
ер

ац
ии

, а
 

та
кж

е 
го

су
да

рс
тв

ен
на

я 
по

ш
ли

на
уп

ла
та

 ш
тр

аф
ов

 (в
 т

ом
 ч

ис
ле

 
ад

м
ин

ис
тр

ат
ив

ны
х)

, п
ен

ей
, и

ны
х

пл
ат

еж
ей

бе
зв

оз
м

ез
дн

ы
е 

пе
ре

чи
сл

ен
ия

 
ор

га
ни

за
ци

ям
 и

 ф
из

ич
ес

ки
м

 л
иц

ам
, 

вс
ег

о
гр

ан
ты

, п
ре

до
ст

ав
ля

ем
ы

е 
др

уг
им

 
ор

га
ни

за
ци

ям
 и

 ф
из

ич
ес

ки
м

 л
иц

ам

вз
но

сы
 в 

м
еж

ду
на

ро
дн

ы
е 

ор
га

ни
за

ци
и

пл
ат

еж
и 

в 
це

ля
х 

об
ес

пе
че

ни
я 

ре
ал

из
ац

ии
 с

ог
ла

ш
ен

ий
 с

 
пр

ав
ит

ел
ьс

тв
ам

и 
ин

ос
тр

ан
ны

х 
го

су
да

рс
тв

 и
 м

еж
ду

на
ро

дн
ы

м
и

ор
га

ни
за

ци
ям

и
пр

оч
ие

 в
ы

пл
ат

ы
 (к

ро
м

е 
вы

пл
ат

 н
а 

за
ку

пк
у 

то
ва

ро
в,

 р
аб

от
, у

сл
уг

)
ис

по
лн

ен
ие

 с
уд

еб
ны

х 
ак

то
в 

Ро
сс

ий
ск

ой
 Ф

ед
ер

ац
ии

 и
 м

ир
ов

ы
х 

со
гл

аш
ен

ий
 п

о 
во

зм
ещ

ен
ию

 в
ре

да
, 

пр
ич

ин
ен

но
го

 в
 р

ез
ул

ьт
ат

е 
де

ят
ел

ьн
ос

ти
 у

чр
еж

де
ни

я
ра

сх
од

ы
 н

а 
за

ку
пк

у 
то

ва
ро

в,
 р

аб
от

, 
ус

лу
г,

 в
се

го
за

ку
пк

у 
на

уч
но

-и
сс

ле
до

ва
те

ль
ск

их
 и

 
оп

ы
тн

о-
ко

нс
тр

ук
то

рс
ки

х 
ра

бо
т

за
ку

пк
у 

то
ва

ро
в,

 р
аб

от
, у

сл
уг

 в
 с

ф
ер

е 
ин

ф
ор

м
ац

ио
нн

о-
ко

м
м

ун
ик

ац
ио

нн
ы

х 
те

хн
ол

ог
ий

4 
из

 7



о сэ 
o'

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

00
‘0 0,

00 О 

o'

00
‘0 0,

00

0,
00

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0 0,

00

0,
00

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

0,
00 О о 

o'

00
‘0

О о~

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00 О о 

сГ 0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

О 
o'

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

00
‘0

24
3 $

гч 24
5

40
0

40
6

40
7

10
0

18
0

18
0

18
0 X 61
0

26
30

26
40

26
41

26
50

26
51

гч ш 
sO гч 30

00

ЗО
Ю

30
20

30
30

40
00

40
10

за
ку

пк
у 

то
ва

ро
в,

 р
аб

от
, у

сл
уг

 в
 ц

ел
ях

 
ка

пи
та

ль
но

го
 р

ем
он

та
 

м
ун

иц
ип

ал
ьн

ог
о 

им
ущ

ес
тв

а
пр

оч
ую

 з
ак

уп
ку

 т
ов

ар
ов

, р
аб

от
 и

 
ус

лу
г,

 в
се

го
За

ку
пк

а 
то

ва
ро

в,
 р

аб
от

 и
 у

сл
уг

 д
ля

 
об

ес
пе

че
ни

я 
го

су
да

рс
тв

ен
ны

х 
(м

ун
иц

ип
ал

ьн
ы

х)
 н

уж
д 

в 
об

ла
ст

и 
ге

од
ез

ии
 и

 к
ар

то
гр

аф
ии

 в
не

 р
ам

ок
 

го
су

да
рс

тв
ен

но
го

 о
бо

ро
нн

ог
о 

за
ка

за
ка

пи
та

ль
ны

е 
вл

ож
ен

ия
 в

 о
бъ

ек
ты

 
м

ун
иц

ип
ал

ьн
ой

 с
об

ст
ве

нн
ос

ти
, в

се
го

пр
ио

бр
ет

ен
ие

 о
бъ

ек
то

в 
не

дв
иж

им
ог

о 
им

ущ
ес

тв
а 

м
ун

иц
ип

ал
ьн

ы
м

и 
уч

ре
ж

де
ни

ям
и

ст
ро

ит
ел

ьс
тв

о(
ре

ко
нс

тр
ук

ци
я)

 
об

ъе
кт

ов
 н

ед
ви

ж
им

ог
о 

им
ущ

ес
тв

а 
м

ун
иц

ип
ал

ьн
ы

м
и 

уч
ре

ж
де

ни
ям

и

Вы
пл

ат
ы

, у
м

ен
ьш

аю
щ

ие
 д

ох
од

, в
се

го

на
ло

г 
на

 п
ри

бы
ль

на
ло

г 
на

 д
об

ав
ле

нн
ую

 с
то

им
ос

ть

пр
оч

ие
 н

ал
ог

и,
 у

м
ен

ьш
аю

щ
ие

 д
ох

од

П
ро

чи
е 

вы
пл

ат
ы

, в
се

го

во
зв

ра
т 

в 
бю

дж
ет

 с
ре

дс
тв

 с
уб

си
ди

и

о
т о Q.

СО
CL

О_ 
О

Ф 
Q.
S
С[

Гх
го
S 
ш



Ра
зд

ел
 2

. С
ве

де
ни

я 
о 

вы
пл

ат
ах

 н
а 

за
ку

пк
и 

то
ва

ро
в,

 р
аб

от
, у

сл
уг

6 
из

 7

Су
м

м
а

За
 п

ре
де

ла
м

и 
пл

ан
ов

ог
о 

пе
ри

од
а

Н
а 

20
22

 г.
 

(в
то

ро
й 

го
д 

пл
ан

ов
ог

о 
пе

ри
од

а)

\О

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

00
‘0 0,

00

00'0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

0,
00

00
‘0

Н
а 

20
21

 г.
 (п

ер
вы

й 
го

д 
пл

ан
ов

ог
о 

пе
ри

од
а)

LD

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

0,
00

00
‘0 0,

00

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

0,
00

0,
00

Н
а 

20
20

 г.
 

(т
ек

ущ
ий

 
ф

ин
ан

со
вы

й 
го

д)

1 1
45

 15
2,

00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

1 1
45

 1
52

,0
0

0,
00

0,
00

Го
д 

на
ча

ла
 

за
ку

пк
и

го

Ко
д 

ст
ро

ки

гч

26
00

0

26
10

0

26
20

0

26
30

0

26
40

0

26
41

0

26
41

1

26
41

2

26
42

0

Н
аи

м
ен

ов
ан

ие
 п

ок
аз

ат
ел

я

-

Вы
пл

ат
ы

 н
а 

за
ку

пк
у 

то
ва

ро
в,

 р
аб

от
, у

сл
уг

, в
се

го
по

 к
он

тр
ак

та
м

 (д
ог

ов
ор

ам
),

 за
кл

ю
че

нн
ы

м
 д

о 
на

ча
ла

 т
ек

ущ
ег

о 
ф

ин
ан

со
во

го
 г

од
а 

бе
з 

пр
им

ен
ен

ия
 н

ор
м

 Ф
ед

ер
ал

ьн
ог

о 
за

ко
на

 о
т 

5 
ап

ре
ля

 2
01

3 
г.

 №
 4

4-
Ф

З 
"О

 к
он

тр
ак

тн
ой

 с
ис

те
м

е 
в 

сф
ер

е 
за

ку
по

к 
то

ва
ро

в,
 р

аб
от

, у
сл

уг
 д

ля
 о

бе
сп

еч
ен

ия
 г

ос
уд

ар
ст

ве
нн

ы
х 

и 
м

ун
иц

ип
ал

ьн
ы

х 
ну

ж
д”

 (С
об

ра
ни

е 
за

ко
но

да
те

ль
ст

ва
 Р

ос
си

йс
ко

й 
Ф

ед
ер

ац
ии

, 2
01

3,
 N°

 14
, с

т.
 16

52
; 2

01
8,

 №
 3

2,
 ст

. 5
10

4)
 (д

ал
ее

 - 
Ф

ед
ер

ал
ьн

ы
й 

за
ко

н 
№

 4
4-

Ф
З)

 и
 Ф

ед
ер

ал
ьн

ог
о 

за
ко

на
 о

т 1
8 

ию
ля

 
20

11
 г.

 №
 2

23
-Ф

З 
"О

 з
ак

уп
ка

х 
то

ва
ро

в,
 р

аб
от

, у
сл

уг
 о

тд
ел

ьн
ы

м
и 

ви
да

м
и 

ю
ри

ди
че

ск
их

 л
иц

" (
Со

бр
ан

ие
 з

ак
он

од
ат

ел
ьс

тв
а 

Ро
сс

ий
ск

ой
 

Ф
ед

ер
ац

ии
, 2

01
1,

 №
 3

0,
 с

т.
 4

57
1;

 2
01

8,
 №

 3
2,

 с
т.

 5
13

5)
 (д

ал
ее

 -
Ф

ед
ер

ал
ьн

ы
й 

за
ко

н 
N
° 2

23
-Ф

З)
по

 к
он

тр
ак

та
м

 (д
ог

ов
ор

ам
),

 п
ла

ни
ру

ем
ы

м
 к

 з
ак

лю
че

ни
ю

 в
 

со
от

ве
тс

тв
ую

щ
ем

 ф
ин

ан
со

во
м

 г
од

у 
бе

з 
пр

им
ен

ен
ия

 н
ор

м
 

Ф
ед

ер
ал

ьн
ог

о 
за

ко
на

 №
 4

4-
Ф

З 
и 

Ф
ед

ер
ал

ьн
ог

о 
за

ко
на

 №
 2

23
-Ф

З
по

 к
он

тр
ак

та
м

 (д
ог

ов
ор

ам
),

 з
ак

лю
че

нн
ы

м
 д

о 
на

ча
ла

 т
ек

ущ
ег

о 
ф

ин
ан

со
во

го
 г

од
а 

с 
уч

ет
ом

 т
ре

бо
ва

ни
й 

Ф
ед

ер
ал

ьн
ог

о 
за

ко
на

 №
 

44
-Ф

З 
и 

Ф
ед

ер
ал

ьн
ог

о 
за

ко
на

 №
 2

23
-Ф

З
по

 к
он

тр
ак

та
м

 (д
ог

ов
ор

ам
),

 п
ла

ни
ру

ем
ы

м
 к

 з
ак

лю
че

ни
ю

 в
 

со
от

ве
тс

тв
ую

щ
ем

 ф
ин

ан
со

во
м

 г
од

у 
с 

уч
ет

ом
 т

ре
бо

ва
ни

й 
Ф

ед
ер

ал
ьн

ог
о 

за
ко

на
 №

 4
4-

Ф
З 

и 
Ф

ед
ер

ал
ьн

ог
о 

за
ко

на
 №

 2
23

-Ф
З

за
 с

че
т 

су
бс

ид
ий

, п
ре

до
ст

ав
ля

ем
ы

х 
на

 ф
ин

ан
со

во
е 

об
ес

пе
че

ни
е 

вы
по

лн
ен

ия
 г

ос
уд

ар
ст

ве
нн

ог
о 

(м
ун

иц
ип

ал
ьн

ог
о)

 з
ад

ан
ия

в 
со

от
ве

тс
тв

ии
 с

 Ф
ед

ер
ал

ьн
ы

м
 з

ак
он

ом
 N

 4
4-

Ф
З

в 
со

от
ве

тс
тв

ии
 с

 Ф
ед

ер
ал

ьн
ы

м
 з

ак
он

ом
 N

 2
23

-Ф
З

за
 с

че
т 

су
бс

ид
ий

, п
ре

до
ст

ав
ля

ем
ы

х 
в 

со
от

ве
тс

тв
ии

 с
 а

бз
ац

ем
 

вт
ор

ы
м

 п
ун

кт
а 

1 с
та

ть
и 

78
.1

 Бю
дж

ет
но

го
 к

од
ек

са
 Р

ос
си

йс
ко

й
Ф

ед
ер

ац
ии



ъ

s
CX 
X

vo
u s
H I
Ф <L>
T sи о
05 =;
m co

7 
из

 7


